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Project Dependencies

compile
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The following is a list of compile dependencies for this project. These dependencies are required to compile and run

the application:

Groupld

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.common

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.common

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.common

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.common

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.common

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.packages

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.packages

provided

Artifactld

feature-controlloop-
amsterdam

feature-controlloop-
management

feature-controlloop-
trans

feature-controlloop-
usecases

feature-controlloop-
utils

artifacts-controlloop

basex-controlloop

Version Type
1.5.2-SNAPSHOT zip
1.5.2-SNAPSHOT zip
1.5.2-SNAPSHOT zip
1.5.2-SNAPSHOT zip
1.5.2-SNAPSHOT zip

1.5.2-20190816.131859-4 zip

1.5.2-20190816.131858-4 tar.gz

Licenses

The following is a list of provided dependencies for this project. These dependencies are required to compile the

application, but should be provided by default when using the library:

Groupld Artifactid
ch.qos.logback logback-
classic

jar

Version Type Licenses

License

Project Transitive Dependencies

Eclipse Public License - v 1.0

GNU Lesser General Public

The following is a list of transitive dependencies for this project. Transitive dependencies are the dependencies of the

project dependencies.

compile

The following is a list of compile dependencies for this project. These dependencies are required to compile and run

the application:
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Groupld
ch.gos.logback

com.att.aft

com.att.nsa

com.att.nsa

com.att.nsa

com.att.research.xacml
com.att.research.xacml

com.fasterxml.jackson.core

com.fasterxml.jackson.core

com.fasterxml.jackson.core

com.fasterxml.jackson.dataformat

com.fasterxml.jackson.jaxrs

com.fasterxml.jackson.jaxrs

com.fasterxml.jackson.module

com.google.code.findbugs
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Artifactld

logback-core

dme2

cambriaClient

saClientLibrary

saToolkit

xacml
xacml-pdp

jackson-annotations

jackson-core

jackson-databind

jackson-dataformat-yaml

jackson-jaxrs-base

jackson-jaxrs-json-

provider

jackson-module-jaxb-
annotations

jsr305

Version
1.2.3

3.1.200-0ss

1.2.1-0ss

1.3.0-0ss

1.2.0-0ss

1.0.2
1.0.2
295

2938

28111

2.9.5

254

254

254

3.0.2

Type Licenses

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar
jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

Eclipse
Public
License - v
1.0 GNU
Lesser
General
Public
License

BSD
License

BSD
License

BSD
License

BSD
License

MIT License
MIT License

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0
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com.google.code.gson
com.google.code.javaparser
com.google.errorprone
com.google.guava

com.google.guava

com.google.guava

com.google.j2objc

commons-codec

commons-io

commons-logging

io.swagger

io.swagger

io.swagger

io.swagger

io.swagger

javax.annotation

javax.servlet
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gson

javaparser

error_prone_annotations

failureaccess

guava

listenablefuture

j20bjc-annotations

commons-codec

commons-io

commons-logging

swagger-annotations

swagger-core

swagger-jaxrs

swagger-jersey2-jaxrs

swagger-models

javax.annotation-api

javax.servlet-api

2.8.4
1.0.11
2.2.0
1.0

27.0-jre

9999.0-empty-to-
avoid-conflict-
with-guava

11

111

2.4

12

15.19

1.5.19

15.19

1.5.19

15.19

12

4.0.1

jar
jar
jar
jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

Apache 2.0

Apache 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

Apache
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

Apache
License 2.0

Apache
License 2.0

Apache
License 2.0

Apache
License 2.0

Apache
License 2.0

CDDL +
GPLv2 with
classpath
exception

CDDL +
GPLv2 with
classpath
exception
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javax.validation validation-api 1.1.0.Final jar The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

javax.ws.rs javax.ws.rs-api 20.1 jar CDDL
1.1 GPL2
w/ CPE

jline jline 2121 jar ~ The BSD
License

log4j apache-log4j-extras 1.2.17 jar The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

log4; log4j 1.2.17 jar  The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

net.sf.opencsv opencsv 2.3 jar Apache 2

org.apache.commons commons-collections4 4.1 jar Apache
License,
Version 2.0

org.apache.commons commons-lang3 34 jar Apache
License,
Version 2.0

org.apache.httpcomponents httpclient 455 jar Apache
License,
Version 2.0

org.apache.httpcomponents httpclient-cache 45.3 jar Apache
License,
Version 2.0

org.apache.httpcomponents httpcore 4.4.9 jar Apache
License,
Version 2.0

org.apache.velocity velocity 1.7 jar The Apache
Software
License,
Version 2.0

org.checkerframework checker-qual 25.2 jar  The MIT
License

org.codehaus.mojo animal-sniffer- 1.17 jar MIT license
annotations

org.eclipse.jetty jetty-continuation 9.2.14.v20151106 jar Apache
Software
License -
Version
2.0 Eclipse
Public
License -
Version 1.0
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org.eclipse.jetty

org.eclipse.jetty

org.eclipse.jetty

org.eclipse.jetty

org.eclipse.jetty

org.eclipse.jetty

org.eclipse.persistence

jetty-http

jetty-io

jetty-security

jetty-server

jetty-servlet

jetty-util

commonj.sdo

9.4.14.v20181114 jar

9.4.14.v20181114 jar

9.4.14.v20181114 jar

9.4.14.v20181114 jar

9.4.14.v20181114 jar

9.4.14.v20181114 jar

211 jar
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Apache
Software
License -
Version

2.0 Eclipse
Public
License -
Version 1.0

Apache
Software
License -
Version

2.0 Eclipse
Public
License -
Version 1.0

Apache
Software
License -
Version

2.0 Eclipse
Public
License -
Version 1.0

Apache
Software
License -
Version

2.0 Eclipse
Public
License -
Version 1.0

Apache
Software
License -
Version

2.0 Eclipse
Public
License -
Version 1.0

Apache
Software
License -
Version

2.0 Eclipse
Public
License -
Version 1.0

Eclipse

Public

License

v1.0 Eclipse
Distribution
License v.
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1.0

org.eclipse.persistence eclipselink 2.7.0 jar Eclipse
Public
License
v1.0 Eclipse
Distribution
License v.
1.0

org.eclipse.persistence javax.persistence 2.1.0 jar Eclipse
Public
License
v1.0 Eclipse
Distribution
License v.
1.0

org.glassfish javax.json 1.04 jar Dual license
consisting
of the
CDDL v1.1
and GPL v2

org.glassfish.hk2 hk2-api 2.5.0-b32 jar CDDL +
GPLv2 with
classpath
exception

org.glassfish.hk2 hk2-locator 2.5.0-b32 jar CDDL +
GPLv2 with
classpath
exception

org.glassfish.hk2 hk2-utils 2.5.0-b32 jar CDDL +
GPLv2 with
classpath
exception

org.glassfish.hk2 osgi-resource-locator 1.0.1 jar CDDL +
GPLv2 with
classpath
exception

org.glassfish.hk2.external aopalliance-repackaged 2.5.0-b32 jar CDDL +
GPLv2 with
classpath
exception

org.glassfish.hk2.external javax.inject 2.5.0-b32 jar CDDL +
GPLv2 with
classpath
exception

org.glassfish.jersey.bundles.repackaged jersey-guava 2.25.1 jar CDDL+GPL
License

org.glassfish.jersey.containers jersey-container-jetty- 2.25.1 jar CDDL+GPL
http License

org.glassfish.jersey.containers jersey-container-servlet- 2.25.1 jar CDDL+GPL
core License

org.glassfish.jersey.core jersey-client 2251 jar CDDL+GPL
License
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org.glassfish.jersey.core

org.glassfish.jersey.core

org.glassfish.jersey.ext

org.glassfish.jersey.media

org.glassfish.jersey.media

org.glassfish.jersey.media

org.hamcrest

org.javassist

org.jgrapht

org.json

org.jvnet.jaxb2_commons

org.jvnet.jaxb2_commons

org.jvnet.jaxb2_commons

org.jvnet.mimepull

org.mariadb.jdbc

org.onap.aaf.authz
org.onap.aaf.authz
org.onap.aaf.authz
org.onap.aaf.authz
org.onap.aaf.authz
org.onap.aaf.authz

org.onap.aai.schema-service
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jersey-common

jersey-server

jersey-entity-filtering

jersey-media-jaxb

jersey-media-json-
jackson

jersey-media-multipart

hamcrest-core

javassist

jgrapht-core

json

jaxb2-basics

jaxb2-basics-runtime

jaxb2-basics-tools

mimepull

mariadb-java-client
aaf-auth-client
aaf-cadi-aaf
aaf-cadi-client
aaf-cadi-core
aaf-misc-env
aaf-misc-rosetta

aai-annotations

2.25.1

2.25.1

2.22.1

2.25.1

2.22.1

2.25.1

13

3.20.0-GA

0.9.2

20131018

0.11.1

0.11.1

0.11.1

1.9.6

2.2.6
21.2
2.1.2
2.1.2
2.1.2
21.2
2.1.2
1.0.3

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar
jar
jar
jar
jar
jar
jar

jar

CDDL+GPL
License

CDDL+GPL
License

CDDL+GPL
License

CDDL+GPL
License

CDDL+GPL
License

CDDL+GPL
License

New BSD
License

MPL
11
2.1

LGPL
Apache

License 2.0

GNU
Lesser
General
Public
License
Version 2.1,
February
1999 Eclipse
Public
License
(EPL) 1.0

The JSON
License

BSD-Style
License
BSD-Style
License
BSD-Style
License

CDDL

1.1

GPL2

w/ CPE
LGPL-2.1
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org.onap.aai.schema-service

org.onap.dmaap.messagerouter.dmaapclient

org.onap.policy.common

org.onap.policy.common

org.onap.policy.common

org.onap.policy.common

org.onap.policy.common

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.common

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.common

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.common

org.onap.policy.drools-
applications.controlloop.common

org.onap.policy.models

org.onap.policy.models

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions.model-actors

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions.model-actors

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions.model-actors

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions.model-actors

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions.model-actors

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions.model-actors

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions.model-actors

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions.model-impl

org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-
interactions.model-impl
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aai-schema

dmaapClient

capabilities

common-parameters

gson

policy-endpoints

utils

controller-usecases

database

eventmanager

guard

policy-models-decisions

policy-models-errors

model-yaml

simulators

actor.appc

actor.appclcm

actor.sdnc

actor.sdnr

actor.so

actor.vfc

actorServiceProvider

aai

appc

1.0.3
1.1.9

15.2-
SNAPSHOT

1.5.2-
SNAPSHOT

15.2-
SNAPSHOT

15.2-
SNAPSHOT

15.2-
SNAPSHOT

15.2-
SNAPSHOT

1.5.2-
SNAPSHOT

1.5.2-
SNAPSHOT

1.5.2-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

jar

Apache
License
Version 2.0
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org.onap.policy.models.policy-models- appclcm 2.1.3- jar -
interactions.model-impl SNAPSHOT
org.onap.policy.models.policy-models- events 2.1.3- jar -
interactions.model-impl SNAPSHOT
org.onap.policy.models.policy-models- rest 2.1.3- jar -
interactions.model-impl SNAPSHOT
org.onap.policy.models.policy-models- sdc 2.1.3- jar -
interactions.model-impl SNAPSHOT
org.onap.policy.models.policy-models- sdnc 2.1.3- jar -
interactions.model-impl SNAPSHOT
org.onap.policy.models.policy-models- sdnr 2.1.3- jar -
interactions.model-impl SNAPSHOT
org.onap.policy.models.policy-models- SO 2.1.3- jar -
interactions.model-impl SNAPSHOT
org.onap.policy.models.policy-models- vfc 2.1.3- jar -
interactions.model-impl SNAPSHOT
org.projectlombok lombok 1.18.4 jar The MIT
License
org.reflections reflections 0.9.11 jar WTFPL The
New BSD
License
org.slf4j slf4j-api 1.7.25 jar MIT License
org.yam| snakeyaml 1.24 jar Apache
License,
Version 2.0
xml-apis xml-apis 1.4.01 jar The Apache
Software
License,
Version
2.0 The
SAX
License The
W3C
License
test

The following is a list of test dependencies for this project. These dependencies are only required to compile and run
unit tests for the application:

Groupld Artifactld Version Type Licenses

com.openpojo openpojo 0.8.10 jar The Apache Software License, Version 2.0

Project Dependency Graph
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Dependency Tree

¢ org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.packages:apps-controlloop:pom:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT i/
o org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.packages:basex-controlloop:tar.gz:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
o org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.packages:artifacts-controlloop:zip:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
o org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.common:feature-controlloop-management:zip:1.5.2-
SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
m org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-impl:events:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.common:utils:jar:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.common:capabilities:jar:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.common:gson:jar:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
m org.apache.commons:commons-lang3:jar:3.4 (compile) iJ
m com.google.guava:guava:jar:27.0-jre (compile) iJ
m com.google.guava:failureaccess:jar:1.0 (compile) iJ
= com.google.guava:listenablefuture:jar:9999.0-empty-to-avoid-conflict-with-
guava (compile) iJ
com.google.code.findbugs:jsr305:jar:3.0.2 (compile) iJ
org.checkerframework:checker-qual:jar:2.5.2 (compile) iJ
com.google.errorprone:error_prone_annotations:jar:2.2.0 (compile) i/
com.google.j2objc:j2objc-annotations:jar:1.1 (compile) iJ
m org.codehaus.mojo:animal-sniffer-annotations:jar:1.17 (compile) iJ
m org.eclipse.persistence:javax.persistence:jar:2.1.0 (compile) iJ
= com.openpojo:openpojo:jar:0.8.10 (test) iJ
= org.hamcrest:hamcrest-core:jar:1.3 (compile) iJ
m org.yaml:snakeyaml:jar:1.24 (compile) iJ
® javax.ws.rs:;javax.ws.rs-apijar:2.0.1 (compile) iJ
= org.mariadb.jdbc:mariadb-java-client:jar:2.2.6 (compile) iJ
m org.eclipse.persistence:eclipselink:jar:2.7.0 (compile) ij
m org.eclipse.persistence:commonj.sdo:jar:2.1.1 (compile) iJ
= javax.validation:validation-api:jar:1.1.0.Final (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish:javax.json:jar:1.0.4 (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-impl:appc:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-impl:appclcm:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
m org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-impl:sdnc:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-impl:sdnr:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT (compile)
A
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-impl:vfc:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT (compile)
y
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-impl:so:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT (compile)
i
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-impl:aai:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT (compile)

A

m org.onap.aai.schema-service:aai-schema:jar:1.0.3 (compile) iJ
m org.onap.aai.schema-service:aai-annotations:jar:1.0.3 (compile) iJ
= org.jvnet.jaxb2_commons:jaxb2-basics:jar:0.11.1 (compile) iJ
= org.jvnet.jaxb2_commons:jaxb2-basics-runtime:jar:0.11.1 (compile) iJ
m org.jvnet.jaxb2_commons:jaxb2-basics-tools:jar:0.11.1 (compile) iJ
m com.google.code.javaparser:javaparser:jar:1.0.11 (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-impl:sdc:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT (compile)
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A
= com.google.code.gson:gson:jar:2.8.4 (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.common:eventmanager:jar:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.common:database:jar:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.common:guard:jar:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
m com.att.research.xacml:xacml-pdp:jar:1.0.2 (compile) iJ
m com.att.research.xacml:xacml:jar:1.0.2 (compile) iJ
m org.apache.velocity:velocity:jar:1.7 (compile) iJ
m net.sf.opencsv:opencsv:jar:2.3 (compile) iJ
= xml-apis:xml-apis:jar:1.4.01 (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models:policy-models-decisions:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models:policy-models-errors:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-actors:actorServiceProvider:jar:2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-actors:actor.appc:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-actors:actor.appclcm:jar:2.1.3-
SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-actors:actor.sdnr:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-actors:actor.so:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
m org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-actors:actor.vfc:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-actors:actor.sdnc:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
m org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions:model-yaml:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
= org.jgrapht:;jgrapht-core:jar:0.9.2 (compile) iJ
o org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.common:feature-controlloop-utils:zip:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
m org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions:simulators:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT (compile) i/
m org.onap.policy.common:policy-endpoints:jar:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT (compile) i/
= org.onap.policy.common:common-parameters:jar:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
= org.projectlombok:lombok:jar:1.18.4 (compile) iJ
= com.att.nsa:cambriaClient:jar:1.2.1-oss (compile) iJ
m com.att.nsa:saClientLibrary:jar:1.3.0-0ss (compile) iJ
m com.att.nsa:saToolkit:;jar:1.2.0-0ss (compile) iJ
m jline:jlinezjar:2.12.1 (compile) iJ
®m commons-io:commons-io:jar:2.4 (compile) iJ
m org.json:json:jar:20131018 (compile) iJ
= org.onap.dmaap.messagerouter.dmaapclient:dmaapClient:jar:1.1.9 (compile) iJ
m com.fasterxml.jackson.core:jackson-core:jar:2.9.8 (compile) iJ
com.fasterxml.jackson.core:jackson-databind:jar:2.8.11.1 (compile) iJ
org.apache.httpcomponents:httpclient-cache:jar:4.5.3 (compile) iJ
com.att.aft:dme2:jar:3.1.200-o0ss (compile) iJ
logdj:apache-log4j-extras:jar:1.2.17 (compile) iJ
org.glassfish.jersey.media:jersey-media-json-jackson:jar:2.22.1 (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.jersey.ext:jersey-entity-filtering:jar:2.22.1 (compile) iJ
m com.fasterxml.jackson.jaxrs:jackson-jaxrs-base:jar:2.5.4 (compile) iJ
m com.fasterxml.jackson.jaxrs:jackson-jaxrs-json-provider:jar:2.5.4
(compile) iJ
m com.fasterxml.jackson.module:jackson-module-jaxb-
annotations:jar:2.5.4 (compile) iJ
m org.onap.aaf.authz:aaf-cadi-aaf:jar:2.1.2 (compile) iJ
m org.onap.aaf.authz:aaf-auth-client:jar:2.1.2 (compile) iJ
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m org.onap.aaf.authz:aaf-cadi-client:jar:2.1.2 (compile) iJ
m org.onap.aaf.authz:aaf-misc-rosetta:jar:2.1.2 (compile) iJ
m org.onap.aaf.authz:aaf-misc-env:jar:2.1.2 (compile) iJ
m |og4j:log4j:jar:1.2.17 (compile) iJ
m org.onap.aaf.authz:aaf-cadi-core:jar:2.1.2 (compile) iJ
m org.eclipse.jetty:jetty-server:jar:9.4.14.v20181114 (compile) iJ
m javax.servlet;javax.servlet-api:jar:4.0.1 (compile) iJ
m org.eclipse.jetty:jetty-http:jar:9.4.14.v20181114 (compile) iJ
m org.eclipse.jetty:jetty-util:jar:9.4.14.v20181114 (compile) iJ
m org.eclipse.jetty:jetty-io:jar:9.4.14.v20181114 (compile) iJ
m org.eclipse.jetty:jetty-servlet:;jar:9.4.14.v20181114 (compile) iJ
m org.eclipse.jetty:jetty-security:jar:9.4.14.v20181114 (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.jersey.core:jersey-server:jar:2.25.1 (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.jersey.media:jersey-media-jaxb:jar:2.25.1 (compile) iJ
® javax.annotation:javax.annotation-api:jar:1.2 (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.hk2:hk2-api:jar:2.5.0-b32 (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.hk2:hk2-utils:jar:2.5.0-b32 (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.hk2.external:aopalliance-repackaged:jar:2.5.0-b32
(compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.hk2.external:javax.inject:jar:2.5.0-b32 (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.hk2:hk2-locator:jar:2.5.0-b32 (compile) iJ
m org.javassist:javassist:jar:3.20.0-GA (compile) iJ
org.glassfish.jersey.containers:jersey-container-servlet-core:jar:2.25.1 (compile) iJ
org.glassfish.jersey.containers:jersey-container-jetty-http:jar:2.25.1 (compile) iJ
m org.eclipse.jetty:jetty-continuation:jar:9.2.14.v20151106 (compile) ij
org.glassfish.jersey.core:jersey-client:;jar:2.25.1 (compile) iJ
org.glassfish.jersey.core:jersey-common:jar:2.25.1 (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.jersey.bundles.repackaged:jersey-guava:jar:2.25.1 (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.hk2:0sgi-resource-locator:jar:1.0.1 (compile) iJ
com.fasterxml.jackson.core:jackson-annotations:jar:2.9.5 (compile) iJ
org.apache.httpcomponents:httpclient:jar:4.5.5 (compile) iJ
= commons-logging:commons-logging:jar:1.2 (compile) iJ
= commons-codec:commons-codec:jar:1.11 (compile) iJ
org.apache.httpcomponents:httpcore:jar:4.4.9 (compile) iJ
io.swagger:swagger-jersey2-jaxrs:jar:1.5.19 (compile) iJ
m jo.swagger:swagger-jaxrs:jar:1.5.19 (compile) iJ
m jo.swagger:swagger-core:jar:1.5.19 (compile) iJ
= com.fasterxml.jackson.dataformat:jackson-dataformat-
yaml:jar:2.9.5 (compile) iJ
m j0.swagger:swagger-models:jar:1.5.19 (compile) iJ
® jo.swagger:swagger-annotations:jar:1.5.19 (compile) iJ
m org.reflections:reflections:jar:0.9.11 (compile) iJ
m org.glassfish.jersey.media:jersey-media-multipart:jar:2.25.1 (compile) iJ
= org.jvnet.mimepull:mimepull:jar:1.9.6 (compile) iJ
m org.apache.commons:commons-collections4:jar:4.1 (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.models.policy-models-interactions.model-impl:rest:jar:2.1.3-SNAPSHOT (compile)
L¥
o org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.common:feature-controlloop-trans:zip:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
o org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.common:feature-controlloop-amsterdam:zip:1.5.2-
SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
o org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.common:feature-controlloop-usecases:zip:1.5.2-
SNAPSHOT (compile) iJ
= org.onap.policy.drools-applications.controlloop.common:controller-usecases:jar:1.5.2-SNAPSHOT
(compile) iJ
o ch.qos.logback:logback-classic:jar:1.2.3 (provided) iJ
m ch.gos.logback:logback-core:jar:1.2.3 (compile) iJ
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m org.slf4j:sif4j-apijar:1.7.25 (compile) iJ

Licenses

The New BSD License: Reflections

Apache License Version 2.0: dmaap-messagerouter-dmaapclient

Apache 2.0: Gson, error-prone annotations

The BSD License: JLine

MIT License: SLF4J API Module, att-xacml, att-xacml-pdp

Eclipse Public License v1.0: EclipseLink (non-OSGi), Javax Persistence, SDO API
GPL2 w/ CPE: MIME streaming extension, javax.ws.rs-api

New BSD License: Hamcrest Core

Apache 2: opencsv

Unknown: AAF Auth Client, AAF CADI AAF Connection Library, AAF CADI Client, AAF CADI Core Framework, AAF
Misc Env, AAF Misc Rosetta, aai, aai-annotations, aai-schema, actor.appc, actor.appclcm, actor.sdnc, actor.sdnr,
actor.so, actor.vfc, actorServiceProvider, appc, appclcm, apps-controlloop, artifacts-controlloop, basex-controlloop,
capabilities, common-parameters, controller-usecases, database, eventmanager, events, feature-controlloop-
amsterdam, feature-controlloop-management, feature-controlloop-trans, feature-controlloop-usecases, feature-
controlloop-utils, gson, guard, javaparser, model-yaml, policy-endpoints, policy-models-decisions, policy-models-errors,
rest, sdc, sdnc, sdnr, simulators, so, utils, vfc

BSD License: Network Service Assurance Client Library, Network Service Assurance Toolkit, cambriaClient, dme2-3.x

Apache License 2.0: Javassist, swagger-annotations, swagger-core, swagger-jaxrs, swagger-jersey2-jaxrs (Jersey 2.x
support), swagger-models

GNU Lesser General Public License Version 2.1, February 1999: JGraphT - Core
The MIT License: Checker Qual, Project Lombok

Apache License, Version 2.0: Apache Commons Codec, Apache Commons Collections, Apache Commons Lang,
Apache HttpClient, Apache HttpClient Cache, Apache HttpCore, SnakeYAML

MIT license: Animal Sniffer Annotations
MPL 1.1: Javassist

Apache Software License - Version 2.0: Jetty :: Continuation, Jetty :: Http Utility, Jetty :: 10 Utility, Jetty :: Security,
Jetty :: Server Core, Jetty :: Servlet Handling, Jetty :: Utilities

CDDL 1.1: MIME streaming extension, javax.ws.rs-api
The SAX License: XML Commons External Components XML APIs
LGPL-2.1: mariadb-java-client

Eclipse Public License (EPL) 1.0: JGraphT - Core
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Eclipse Distribution License v. 1.0: EclipseLink (non-OSGi), Javax Persistence, SDO API

The W3C License: XML Commons External Components XML APIs

The JSON License: JSON in Java

GNU Lesser General Public License: Logback Classic Module, Logback Core Module

BSD-Style License: JAXB2 Basics - Basic Plugins, JAXB2 Basics - Runtime, JAXB2 Basics - Tools
WTFPL: Reflections

Eclipse Public License - Version 1.0: Jetty :: Continuation, Jetty :: Http Utility, Jetty :: 10 Utility, Jetty :: Security, Jetty ::
Server Core, Jetty :: Servlet Handling, Jetty :: Utilities

LGPL 2.1: Javassist

CDDL + GPLv2 with classpath exception: HK2 APl module, HK2 Implementation Utilities, Java Servlet API, OSGi
resource locator bundle - used by various API providers that rely on META-INF/services mechanism to locate providers.,
ServiceLocator Default Implementation, aopalliance version 1.0 repackaged as a module, javax.annotation API,
javax.inject:1 as OSGi bundle

Dual license consisting of the CDDL v1.1 and GPL v2: JSR 353 (JSON Processing) Default Provider

The Apache Software License, Version 2.0: Apache Commons Logging, Apache Extras™ for Apache log4j™.,
Apache Log4j, Apache Velocity, Bean Validation API, Commons IO, FindBugs-jsr305, Guava
InternalFutureFailureAccess and InternalFutures, Guava ListenableFuture only, Guava: Google Core Libraries for Java,
J20bjC Annotations, Jackson-JAXRS-JSON, Jackson-JAXRS-base, Jackson-annotations, Jackson-core, Jackson-
dataformat-YAML, Jackson-module-JAXB-annotations, XML Commons External Components XML APIs, jackson-
databind, openpojo

CDDL+GPL License: jersey-container-jetty-http, jersey-container-servlet-core, jersey-core-client, jersey-core-common,
jersey-core-server, jersey-ext-entity-filtering, jersey-media-jaxb, jersey-media-json-jackson, jersey-media-multipart,
jersey-repackaged-guava

Eclipse Public License - v 1.0: Logback Classic Module, Logback Core Module

Dependency File Details

Filename Size Entries Classes Packages Java Debug Sealed
Version Information
logback-classic-1.2.3.jar 290.3kB 234 175 27 1.6 Yes No
logback-core-1.2.3.jar 471.9kB 419 373 36 1.6 Yes No
dme2-3.1.200-0ss.jar 22.4 MB 15637 14415 707 1.8 Yes No
cambriaClient-1.2.1-0ss.jar 98 kB 79 60 6 1.7 Yes No
saClientLibrary-1.3.0-0ss.jar 44.5 kB 38 24 4 1.6 Yes No
saToolkit-1.2.0-0ss.jar 137.3kB 142 111 20 1.6 Yes No
xacml-1.0.2.jar 591.3kB 368 326 23 1.8 Yes No
xacml-pdp-1.0.2.jar 322.4kB 200 178 9 1.8 Yes No
jackson-annotations-2.9.5.jar 67 kB 80 68 1 1.6 Yes No
jackson-core-2.9.8.jar 3256 kB 132 107 11 1.6 Yes No
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jackson-databind-2.8.11.1.jar 1.2 MB 619 585 20 1.7 Yes No
jackson-dataformat- 41 kB 31 13 2 1.7 Yes No
yaml-2.9.5 jar

jackson-jaxrs-base-2.5.4.jar 28.8 kB 31 16 4 1.6 Yes No
jackson-jaxrs-json-provider- 16.7 kB 29 11 2 1.6 Yes No
2.5.4 jar

jackson-module-jaxb- 32.6 kB 30 12 3 1.6 Yes No
annotations-2.5.4.jar

jsr305-3.0.2.jar 19.9 kB 46 35 3 15 Yes No
gson-2.8.4.jar 240.5kB 197 179 9 1.6 Yes No
javaparser-1.0.11.jar 289.6 kB 144 128 8 1.6 Yes No
error_prone_annotations- 13.7 kB 34 22 2 1.7 No No
2.2.0.jar

failureaccess-1.0.jar 3.7kB 15 2 1 1.7 Yes No
guava-27.0-jre.jar 2.7 MB 1988 1957 19 1.8 Yes No
listenablefuture-9999.0-empty- 2.2 kB 7 0 0 - No No
to-avoid-conflict-with-guava.jar

j20bjc-annotations-1.1.jar 8.8 kB 23 12 1 15 Yes No
openpojo-0.8.10.jar 331.3kB 409 325 74 15 Yes No
commons-codec-1.11.jar 335 kB 243 96 7 1.6 Yes No
commons-io-2.4.jar 185.1kB 128 110 6 1.6 Yes No
commons-logging-1.2.jar 61.8 kB 42 28 2 1.2 Yes No
swagger-annotations-1.5.19.jar 21.7 kB 41 31 1 1.7 Yes No
swagger-core-1.5.19.jar 1136 kB 90 73 7 1.7 Yes No
swagger-jaxrs-1.5.19.jar 69.7 kB 46 32 5 1.7 Yes No
swagger-jersey2-jaxrs- 6.7 kB 17 3 3 1.7 Yes No
1.5.19.jar

swagger-models-1.5.19.jar 150.6 kB 108 93 6 1.7 Yes No
javax.annotation-api-1.2.jar 26.4 kB 29 15 3 1.6 Yes No
javax.servlet-api-4.0.1.jar 95.5 kB 109 85 4 1.8 Yes No
validation-api-1.1.0.Final.jar 63.8 kB 122 106 8 1.6 Yes No
javax.ws.rs-api-2.0.1.jar 1155kB 139 125 5 1.6 Yes No
jline-2.12.1.jar 2139kB 122 91 9 15 Yes No
apache-log4j-extras-1.2.17.jar 448.8kB 323 284 23 1.4 Yes No
log4j-1.2.17 jar 489.9kB 353 314 21 1.4 Yes No
opencsv-2.3.jar 19.8 kB 22 10 2 15 Yes No
commons-collections4-4.1.jar 751.2kB 548 518 18 1.6 Yes No
commons-lang3-3.4.jar 434.7kB 248 224 12 1.6 Yes No
httpclient-4.5.5.jar 766.1 kB 508 467 24 1.6 Yes No
httpclient-cache-4.5.3.jar 159.6 kB 100 80 4 1.6 Yes No
httpcore-4.4.9.jar 325.5kB 282 252 17 1.6 Yes No
velocity-1.7.jar 4495kB 306 270 25 1.4 Yes No
checker-qual-2.5.2.jar 193.3kB 358 302 31 1.8 Yes No
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animal-sniffer-annotations- 3.4kB 12 1 1 1.7 No No
1.17 jar

jetty-continuation- 16 kB 20 8 1 1.7 Yes No
9.2.14.v20151106.jar

jetty-http-9.4.14.v20181114.jar 204.3 kB 113 93 2 1.8 Yes No
jetty-i0-9.4.14.v20181114 jar 148 kB 108 93 2 1.8 Yes No
jetty-security- 116 kB 76 61 2 1.8 Yes No
9.4.14.v20181114. jar

jetty-server- 617.1kB 315 294 7 1.8 Yes No
9.4.14.v20181114.jar

jetty-servlet- 122 kB 64 48 3 1.8 Yes No
9.4.14.v20181114.jar

jetty-util-9.4.14.v20181114 jar 516.4kB 312 285 11 1.8 Yes No
commonj.sdo-2.1.1.jar 21 kB 36 20 3 15 Yes No
eclipselink-2.7.0.jar 9.1 MB 4659 4283 318 1.8 Yes No
javax.persistence-2.1.0.jar 162.1 kB 238 212 6 1.6 Yes No
javax.json-1.0.4.jar 85.1 kB 88 72 5 1.6 Yes No
hk2-api-2.5.0-b32.jar 185.8 kB 191 172 7 1.6 Yes No
hk2-locator-2.5.0-b32.jar 187.3kB 114 98 3 1.6 Yes No
hk2-utils-2.5.0-b32.jar 1349kB 115 90 8 1.6 Yes No
osgi-resource-locator-1.0.1.jar  20.2 kB 23 12 1 1.6 Yes No
aopalliance-repackaged-2.5.0- 14.8 kB 39 26 4 1.6 Yes No
b32.jar

javax.inject-2.5.0-b32.jar 6 kB 15 6 1 1.6 No No
jersey-guava-2.25.1.jar 971.3kB 775 753 9 1.6 Yes No
jersey-container-jetty- 26.9 kB 32 17 2 1.7 Yes No
http-2.25.1.jar

jersey-container-servlet- 66.1 kB 66 51 4 1.7 Yes No
core-2.25.1jar

jersey-client-2.25.1.jar 169 kB 129 113 5 1.6 Yes No
jersey-common-2.25.1.jar 7159kB 516 484 19 1.6 Yes No
jersey-server-2.25.1.jar 940.8kB 715 666 26 1.7 Yes No
jersey-entity-filtering-2.22.1.jar  69.9 kB 72 57 3 1.7 Yes No
jersey-media-jaxb-2.25.1.jar 72.8 kB 62 47 1 1.6 Yes No
jersey-media-json-jackson- 21.7 kB 29 15 2 1.7 Yes No
2.22.1jar

jersey-media-multipart- 67.9 kB 57 42 3 1.7 Yes No
2.25.1.jar

hamcrest-core-1.3.jar 45 kB 52 45 3 15 Yes No
javassist-3.20.0-GA jar 750.6 kB 423 399 17 1.6 Yes No
jgrapht-core-0.9.2 jar 397.2kB 331 306 17 1.7 Yes No
json-20131018.jar 65.1 kB 44 34 2 1.2 Yes No
jaxb2-basics-0.11.1.jar 141.1 kB 115 80 23 1.6 Yes No
jaxb2-basics-runtime-0.11.1.jar 166.7 kB 205 178 13 1.6 Yes No
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jaxb2-basics-tools-0.11.1.jar 141.6 kB 156 125 16 1.6 Yes No
mimepull-1.9.6.jar 64 kB 55 45 1 1.7 Yes No
mariadb-java-client-2.2.6.jar 571.2kB 266 222 32 1.8 Yes No
aaf-auth-client-2.1.2.jar 65.8 kB 97 79 6 1.6 Yes No
aaf-cadi-aaf-2.1.2.jar 218.7kB 130 107 12 1.7 Yes Yes
aaf-cadi-client-2.1.2.jar 80.4 kB 75 60 4 1.7 Yes Yes
aaf-cadi-core-2.1.2.jar 203 kB 181 160 11 1.7 Yes Yes
aaf-misc-env-2.1.2.jar 81.9 kB 88 72 5 1.7 Yes Yes
aaf-misc-rosetta-2.1.2.jar 99.5 kB 104 84 6 1.7 Yes Yes
aai-annotations-1.0.3.jar 6.8 kB 16 3 2 1.8 Yes No
aai-schema-1.0.3.jar 8 MB 3619 2108 9 1.8 Yes No
dmaapClient-1.1.9.jar 133.7kB 102 74 8 1.7 Yes No
capabilities-1.5.2- 3.6 kB 14 2 1 1.8 No No
SNAPSHOT.jar

common-parameters-1.5.2- 25.5 kB 32 19 2 1.8 Yes No
SNAPSHOT.jar

gson-1.5.2-SNAPSHOT. jar 37.5kB 41 27 3 1.8 Yes No
policy-endpoints-1.5.2- 155.3kB 125 96 15 1.8 Yes No
SNAPSHOT.jar

utils-1.5.2-SNAPSHOT.jar 50.2 kB 57 35 10 1.8 Yes No
controller-usecases-1.5.2- 49.5 kB 20 1 1 18 No No
SNAPSHOT.jar

database-1.5.2-SNAPSHOT.jar 17.6 kB 18 5 3 1.8 Yes No
eventmanager-1.5.2- 45.1 kB 37 19 7 1.8 Yes No

SNAPSHOT.jar

feature-controlloop-amsterdam- 5.5 kB - - - - - -
1.5.2-SNAPSHOT.zip

feature-controlloop- 26.7 MB - - - - - -
management-1.5.2-

SNAPSHOT.zip

feature-controlloop-trans-1.5.2- 12.3 kB - - - - - -
SNAPSHOT.zip

feature-controlloop-usecases- 55 kB - - - - - -
1.5.2-SNAPSHOT.zip

feature-controlloop-utils-1.5.2- 103.5kB - - - - - -

SNAPSHOT.zip

guard-1.5.2-SNAPSHOT.jar 28.3 kB 32 19 2 1.8 Yes No
artifacts-controlloop-1.5.2- 0.4 kB - - - - - -
SNAPSHOT.zip

basex-controlloop-1.5.2- 0.6 kB - - - - - -
SNAPSHOT.tar.gz

policy-models-decisions-2.1.3- 9.1 kB 19 5 2 1.8 Yes No
SNAPSHOT.jar

policy-models-errors-2.1.3- 5.9kB 16 3 1 1.8 Yes No

SNAPSHOT jar
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model-yaml|-2.1.3- 68.7 kB 65 45 8 1.8 Yes No
SNAPSHOT.jar
simulators-2.1.3- 19.9 kB 22 6 1 1.8 Yes No
SNAPSHOT.jar
actor.appc-2.1.3- 6.3 kB 16 1 1 1.8 Yes No
SNAPSHOT. jar
actor.appclcm-2.1.3- 10.6 kB 17 2 1 1.8 Yes No
SNAPSHOT.jar
actor.sdnc-2.1.3- 7.1kB 16 1 1 1.8 Yes No
SNAPSHOT.jar
actor.sdnr-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 8.1 kB 17 2 1 1.8 Yes No
actor.so-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar  11.7 kB 17 2 1 1.8 Yes No
actor.vfc-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 6.8 kB 16 1 1 1.8 Yes No
actorServiceProvider-2.1.3- 4.8 kB 15 2 2 1.8 Yes No
SNAPSHOT. jar
aai-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 40.8 kB 44 32 2 1.8 Yes No
appc-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 16.1 kB 22 9 2 1.8 Yes No
appclcm-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 21.5kB 27 14 2 1.8 Yes No
events-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 249 kB 32 18 3 1.8 Yes No
rest-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 8.1kB 14 1 1.8 Yes No
sdc-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 11.7 kB 17 1 1.8 Yes No
sdnc-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 18 kB 30 18 2 1.8 Yes No
sdnr-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 21.1kB 27 14 2 1.8 Yes No
s0-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 29.2 kB 36 24 2 1.8 Yes No
vfc-2.1.3-SNAPSHOT.jar 12.7 kB 21 9 2 1.8 Yes No
lombok-1.18.4 jar 1.7 MB 976 146 12 - Yes No
reflections-0.9.11 jar 131 kB 104 90 6 1.7 Yes No
slf4j-api-1.7.25.jar 41.2 kB 46 34 4 15 Yes No
snakeyaml-1.24 jar 302.6 kB 247 211 19 1.7 Yes No
xml-apis-1.4.01.jar 2205kB 391 346 29 11 No No
Total Size Entries Classes Packages Java Debug Sealed
Version Information
135 91.4 MB 42912 36309 2034 1.8 121 5
compile: 133 compile: compile:  compile:  compile: - compile: 119 compile:
90.8 MB 42269 35809 1933 5
test: 1 test: 331.3 test: 409 test: 325 test: 74 - test: 1 -
kB
provided: 1 provided: provided: provided: provided: - provided: 1 -
290.3kB 234 175 27
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